503254570 04/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3301188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HISMELT CORPORATION PTY. LIMITED	03/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY. LIMITED
Street Address:	123 ALBERT STREET
City:	BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14416378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, lhudgins@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027034.00018 SAW/VLH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN A. WOLFFE
SIGNATURE:	/Susan A. Wolffe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asg2#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035354 FRAME: 0333** 503254570

Atty, Docket N	0.:
	P90944.US (IR7867)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged <u>HIsmelt Corporation Pty. Limited</u> having a place of business at Fl 22, 152-158 St Georges Terrace, Perth, Western Australia 6000 (formerly Lot 3 Leath Road, Kwinana, Western Australia 6167), Australia, herein after referred to as the ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and set over to <u>Technological Resources Pty. Limited</u> a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, and having a place of business at <u>123 Albert Street Brisbane</u>, <u>Queensland 4000</u>, <u>Australia</u>, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

Starting a Smelting Process

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on July 18, 2013, as Application Serial No. PCT/AU2013/000792 (I hereby authorize insertion of the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Date: 4 March 2015 Signature: Jan Farr

Name: Tain Farr

1

RECORDED: 04/08/2015

Title: Corporate Counsel (authorized signatory)
HIsmelt Corporation Pty. Limited

PATENT REEL: 035354 FRAME: 0334